CG FUTURE®
COMPOSITE Annuloplasty Ring
A Unique Composite Design for Dynamic Mitral Repair
Semi-rigid Posterior
Remodeling with
Anterior Flexibility
Considering that mitral valve repairs are performed predominantly for degenerative disease,1,2 Drs. Colvin and
Galloway* believed a device was needed that combined both posterior remodeling and anterior flexibility. They also

with the product or contact your local Medtronic representative.
CAUTION: Federal law (USA) restricts this device to sale by or on the order
of a physician.
REFERENCES
1.  Raffoul R, Uva M, Rescigno G, et. al. Clinical Evaluation of the Physio
Annuloplasty Ring. CHEST 113:1296-1301, 1998.
2.  Odell JA, Schaff HV, Orszulak TA. Early Results of a Simplified Method of Mitral
Valve Annuloplasty. Circulation 92 (suppl2):150-154, 1995.
3.  Deloche A, Relland JYM, Fabiani JN, et. al. Valve Repair with Carpentier
Techniques:The Second Decade. J Thorac Cardiovasc Surg 99:990-1002, 1990.
4.  Carpentier AF, Lessana A, Relland JYM, et. al. Physio-Ring: An Advanced
Concept in Mitral Valve Annuloplasty. Ann Thorac Surg 60:1177-86, 1995.
5. Data on file. Medtronic, Inc
ORDERING INFORMATION: CG FUTURE® ANNULOPLASTY RING
Order # Description
638RL24 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 24 mm
638RL26 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 26 mm
638RL28 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 28 mm
638RL30 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 30 mm
638RL32 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 32 mm
638RL34 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 34 mm
638RL36 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 36 mm
638RL38 CG Future® Annuloplasty Ring Model 638R, 38 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION:
CG FUTURE® ANNULOPLASTY SYSTEM COMPONENTS
Order # Description
7638S CG Future® Sizer Set (eight sizers)